
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAMANCHA 1 Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 6P 4/1/2G. Thurkettle 543232 6/4204

 2 FERNANDO BENANDO Weighted points score WAG, 04/03/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 6P 4/1/1G. Anesbury 539461 6/5198

 3 DARK SOUL Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R10, P 1P 8P 5P 5/1B. Smith 537865 5/3195

 4 SHANLYN KENDALL Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3R. Mckinnon 537277 5/1189

 5 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R7, P 1P 5Y 6P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1119

 6 MR. VALENTINE 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2G. Thurkettle 533467 5/2252

 7 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 3P 2Y 6P 5/1S. Lang 530540 6/3174

 8 DANA EVIL EYE Last start placegetter GBN, 04/02/2022, R3, P 2P 5P (FEL)P 5/2R. Edenborough 535127 7/2120

 9 DANA JILL Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/4T. Mccaffery 488115 8/0107

 10 ALAMO JOE Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R8, M 6M 8P 1Y 5/1G. Thurkettle 496438 11/3183

 11 DR. DARREN Weighted points score GBN, 25/02/2022, R7, P 4P 1Y 8P 5/2E. Sanchez 547562 5/2174

 12 DANA SOCK Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1R. Edenborough 508723 8/6159

 13 SWISH CHICK 1 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2G. Thurkettle 533473 6/2156

 14 DANA BULL Weighted points score BAT, 14/03/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 2Y 5/1S. Lang 528614 9/3144

 15 MY MATE RISKY Weighted points score TEM, 07/02/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3T. Mccaffery 499219 5/1133

 16 SIX AGAIN Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1T. Mccaffery 528615 8/5129

 17 KAIQUE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1C. Newcombe 529761 8/596

 18 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 4Y 5/2S. Lang 499393 4/288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 5 330 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNRAVELLED 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/3G. Thurkettle 543234 3/1219

 2 ISTRID BALE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/3G. Herbert 526103 2/1177

 3 FLY AWAY FRANK Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 2P 5/3R. Edenborough 542723 2/1176

 4 ELANDA BALE Grade order Grade 5 5C 3C 5C 5/4F. Herbert 519992 3/0173

 5 FREDDY ON WATER Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 4P 5/2C. Bradley 499573 3/2159

 6 SHIFT WORKER Grade order Grade 5 3P 6Y 1Y 5/4P. Warner 539740 2/0156

 7 DANA MAGGIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 1P 5/3C. Newcombe 542725 2/1153

 8 RAINBOW DANCER Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 6P 5/4N. Staines 541247 1/0141

 9 TEENY TIGER Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 5P 5/4G. Anesbury 539115 1/0135

 10 CAWBOURNE APACHE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 6P 5/4B. Talbot 537716 1/0135

 11 CAWBOURNE PEANUT Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 1P 5/4B. Talbot 547955 1/0130

 12 CLASSY NUGGET Grade order Grade 5 1Y 2P 3P 5/4D. Turner 538338 1/0129

 13 PABBIE BALE Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 4P 5/4F. Herbert 532760 1/0120

 14 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5Y 6P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1119

 15 LADY MARCELLA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 4P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543235 1/0114

 16 GOT A REMOTE Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 4P 5/4P. Dooner 528424 1/0111

 17 FLAMING FIRE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 5P 5/4S. Kemp 523414 3/0105

 18 DANA GINGER Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 4P 5/2R. Edenborough 542721 3/2105

 19 DANA CHILL Grade order Grade 5 2P 4Y 4P 5/4S. Lang 530541 2/0104

 20 MANTON LARRY Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 6P 5/4N. Staines 539863 1/0102

 21 RELL'S HONEY Grade order Grade 5 5Y 8P 5P 5/4M. Ellis 525573 1/099

 22 CLASSY MOREIRA Grade order Grade 5 2Y 7Y 1Y 5/4M. Ellis 538337 1/098

 23 JET THUNDER Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 5/4N. Staines 539730 1/092

 24 BUILDER Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 7P 5/3N. Staines 539742 2/190

 25 DANA PIXIE Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 7P 5/3R. Edenborough 542722 3/184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DARK SOUL Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R10, P 1P 8P 5P 5/1B. Smith 537865 5/3195

 2 SHANLYN KENDALL Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3R. Mckinnon 537277 5/1189

 3 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R7, P 1P 5Y 6P 5/3R. Polidano 534535 2/1119

 4 MR. VALENTINE 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2G. Thurkettle 533467 5/2252

 5 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 3P 2Y 6P 5/1S. Lang 530540 6/3174

 6 DANA EVIL EYE Last start placegetter GBN, 04/02/2022, R3, P 2P 5P (FEL)P 5/2R. Edenborough 535127 7/2120

 7 DANA JILL Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 5Y 5/4T. Mccaffery 488115 8/0107

 8 DANA CHILL Last start placegetter BAT, 14/03/2022, R12, P 2P 4Y 4P 5/4S. Lang 530541 2/0104

 9 UNRAVELLED 1 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3G. Thurkettle 543234 3/1219

 10 ALAMO JOE Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R8, M 6M 8P 1Y 5/1G. Thurkettle 496438 11/3183

 11 DR. DARREN Weighted points score GBN, 25/02/2022, R7, P 4P 1Y 8P 5/2E. Sanchez 547562 5/2174

 12 DANA SOCK Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1R. Edenborough 508723 8/6159

 13 FREDDY ON WATER Weighted points score TEM, 20/02/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2C. Bradley 499573 3/2159

 14 SWISH CHICK 1 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2G. Thurkettle 533473 6/2156

 15 DANA BULL Weighted points score BAT, 14/03/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 2Y 5/1S. Lang 528614 9/3144

 16 TEENY TIGER Weighted points score WAG, 18/02/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4G. Anesbury 539115 1/0135

 17 MY MATE RISKY Weighted points score TEM, 07/02/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3T. Mccaffery 499219 5/1133

 18 SIX AGAIN Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1T. Mccaffery 528615 8/5129

 19 LADY MARCELLA 1 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543235 1/0114

 20 GOT A REMOTE Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 4P 5/4P. Dooner 528424 1/0111

 21 FLAMING FIRE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4S. Kemp 523414 3/0105

 22 KAIQUE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1C. Newcombe 529761 8/596

 23 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 4Y 5/2S. Lang 499393 4/288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P FFA 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BEVEN'S DESIRE Last start placegetter TEM, 06/03/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 3P 1/2T. O'Keefe 528610 16/10390

 2 MYSTIC FAITH Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 1P 1/1A. Clare 508958 10/9330

 3 GOT A GROUP Last start placegetter WAG, 11/03/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 1P 2/1/1P. Dooner 528419 10/9321

 4 EVERY CHANCE Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R8, M 1M 3P 3P 2/1/1L. Roy 499927 25/11295

 5 KATE'S DESIRE Dropping in grade WAG, 11/03/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 3/1/2T. O'Keefe 540760 7/6255

 6 MAX'S IDOL Dropping in grade TEM, 06/03/2022, R4, P 2Y 6P 2P 3/1/2P. Britt 530397 13/7201

 7 JOYOUS COURAGE Weighted points score WBL, 24/02/2022, R10 4P 3P 5P 3/1/2Y. Gee 538194 6/5138

 8 TIGGERLONG AL Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R8, M 3M 4P 8P 4/1/2S. Kemp 501336 14/11193
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WESTSIDE MINI ME Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R1, P 2P 8P 2P M/1R. Mckinnon 545293 0/0106

 2 MURPHY'S PAW Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 8Y M/1G. Katon 542161 0/086

 3 TIGGERLONG LAB 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 4P M/1S. Kemp 547000 0/078

 4 LITTLE CUTIE PIE 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1D. Breust 544074 0/064

 5 JUST SPARTAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 23/02/2022, R3, Y 8P 3Y 4Y M/1G. Katon 527329 0/072

 6 DANA LEO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 20/01/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 3P M/1S. Lang 542727 0/066

 7 DUSTY BLUE First start M/1R. Edenborough 549796 0/00

 8 MR. BOURBON First start M/1J. Hill 540554 0/00

 9 SUMMER RIOT Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 13/03/2022, R1, P 7P M/1B. Talbot 549686 0/033

 10 REUSABLE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1S. Kemp 543096 0/078

 11 TIGGERLONG LASS Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 5P M/1S. Parry 547004 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 4/5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RALPH Last start placegetter WAG, 04/03/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/1G. Anesbury 539457 11/3222

 2 TOMMY TOWN Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 6P 4/1/1B. Talbot 534426 9/7177

 3 HAWKE'S CHANCE Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 5/1J. Roy 532681 4/3168

 4 AMISTAD 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 8P 5/4G. Thurkettle 496439 9/0189

 5 MEXICAN RADIO Last start placegetter TEM, 01/03/2022, R5, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4W. Wilmott 533288 1/0156

 6 DANA MAGGIE 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4C. Newcombe 542725 2/0153

 7 LAMANCHA 2 Last start Provincial winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543232 6/0204

 8 MR. VALENTINE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4G. Thurkettle 533467 5/0252

 9 BONNIE'S CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1J. Roy 543236 6/3228

 10 UNRAVELLED 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543234 3/0219

 11 STORMY GRANT Weighted points score BAT, 24/01/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 3P 5/3E. Grant 526041 6/1210

 12 NOEL'S DESIRE Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3T. O'Keefe 540761 6/1198

 13 SWISH CHICK 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3G. Thurkettle 533473 6/1156

 14 CAWBOURNE OLIVE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3B. Talbot 537715 2/1153

 15 PREMIER GRANT Weighted points score WPK, 16/02/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1D. Grant 526047 7/4153

 16 WILD DEJA Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4P. Scott 530370 6/0141

 17 SWIFT ABILITY Weighted points score WAG, 04/03/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3B. Talbot 543475 2/1126

 18 PYRAMID EXPRESS Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1J. Smith 530575 5/3123

 19 SANDY GRANT Weighted points score WPK, 16/02/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/2D. Grant 526043 5/2117

 20 LADY MARCELLA 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543235 1/0114

 21 FLAMING FIRE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 5P 5/3S. Kemp 523414 3/1105

 22 KAIQUE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4C. Newcombe 529761 8/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HAWKE'S CHANCE Last start winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 5/1J. Roy 532681 4/3168

 2 AMISTAD 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 8P 5/4G. Thurkettle 496439 9/0189

 3 MEXICAN RADIO Last start placegetter TEM, 01/03/2022, R5, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4W. Wilmott 533288 1/0156

 4 DANA MAGGIE 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 13/03/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4C. Newcombe 542725 2/0153

 5 LAMANCHA 2 Last start Provincial winner TEM, 13/03/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543232 6/0204

 6 MR. VALENTINE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4G. Thurkettle 533467 5/0252

 7 BONNIE'S CHANCE Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/1J. Roy 543236 6/3228

 8 UNRAVELLED 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543234 3/0219

 9 STORMY GRANT Weighted points score BAT, 24/01/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 3P 5/3E. Grant 526041 6/1210

 10 NOEL'S DESIRE Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3T. O'Keefe 540761 6/1198

 11 SWISH CHICK 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3G. Thurkettle 533473 6/1156

 12 PREMIER GRANT Weighted points score WPK, 16/02/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1D. Grant 526047 7/4153

 13 CAWBOURNE OLIVE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3B. Talbot 537715 2/1153

 14 WILD DEJA Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4P. Scott 530370 6/0141

 15 SWIFT ABILITY Weighted points score WAG, 04/03/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3B. Talbot 543475 2/1126

 16 PYRAMID EXPRESS Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1J. Smith 530575 5/3123

 17 SANDY GRANT Weighted points score WPK, 16/02/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/2D. Grant 526043 5/2117

 18 LADY MARCELLA 2 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4G. Thurkettle 543235 1/0114

 19 FLAMING FIRE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 5P 5/3S. Kemp 523414 3/1105

 20 KAIQUE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4C. Newcombe 529761 8/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P MDN 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIGGERLONG LAB 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 13/03/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 4P M/1S. Kemp 547000 0/078

 2 JUST SPARTAN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 23/02/2022, R3, Y 8P 3Y 4Y M/1G. Katon 527329 0/072

 3 LITTLE CUTIE PIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 13/03/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1D. Breust 544074 0/064

 4 HOTSHOT CHEYANNE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 19/02/2022, R1, Y 7P 3Y 7P M/1G. Katon 542164 0/062

 5 PRETTY PITSTOP First start M/1S. Kemp 541891 0/00

 6 REUSABLE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1S. Kemp 543096 0/078

 7 EVIE ON GAS Weighted points score DAP, 24/02/2022, R1, P (FEL)P 4P M/1S. Pulbrook 550297 0/058

 8 RUSTY KADE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 18/02/2022, R1, P 5P 4P M/1B. Talbot 550020 0/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 3 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBOURNE HOOPER 2 Last start winner WAG, 11/03/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 3/1/2B. Talbot 536454 9/6174
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 4 570 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBOURNE HOOPER 1 Last start Provincial winner WAG, 11/03/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2B. Talbot 536454 9/2174
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 5 570 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AMISTAD 1 Weighted points score TEM, 13/03/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 8P 5/2G. Thurkettle 496439 9/2189

 2 CAWBOURNE OLIVE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R5, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 537715 2/0153
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